PART 1

UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION BID FORMS

FOR

ESSEN/STARING LARGE DIAMETER SEWER REHABILITATION CITY-PARISH PROJECT NO. 20-AR-MS-0089

BID DATE: January 19th, 2021

BID TIME: 2:00 PM, LOCAL TIME

PREPARED BY:

JACOBS ENGINEERING

AND

CITY OF BATON ROUGE PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS SEWER ENGINEERING DIVISION



Louisiana Uniform Public Work Bid Form

BID FOR: ESSEN/STARING LARGE DIAMETER

TO: City of Baton Rouge	BID FOR: ESSEN/STARING LARGE DIAMETER
Parish of East Baton Rouge	SEWER REHABILITATION
Purchasing Division, Room 826	<u>C.P. Project No. 20-AR-MS-0089</u>
222 Saint Louis St., City Hall	(Our and a smill a small of an index of the index in the small of the index in the index in the small of the index in the small of the index in the small of the index in the
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802	(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)
(Owner to provide name and address of owner)	
Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his baddenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a	ts that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and ance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: The Department of Public
Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder ac	knowledges receipt of the following ADDENDA :
No Dated: No I	Dated: No Dated:
No Dated: No I	Dated: No Dated:
	ling Documents (including any and all unit prices* but not alternates) the
sum of:	Dollars (\$)
ALTERNATES: For any and all work required by the	Bidding Documents for Alternates.
Alternate No. 1 (Owner to provide description of altern	nate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:
Alternate No. 2 (Owner to provide description of altern	nate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:
Alternate No. 3 (Owner to provide description of altern	nate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:
	Dollars (\$)
NAME OF BIDDER:	
ADDRESS OF BIDDER:	
LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBI	ER:
NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDE	DER:
TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDE	DER:
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY O	F BIDDER **:
DATE:	

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218.A is attached to and made a part of this bid

^{*} The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

^{**} If someone other than a corporate officer signs for the Bidder/Contractor, a copy of a corporate resolution or other signature authorization shall be required for submission of bid. Failure to include a copy of the appropriate signature authorization, if required, may result in the rejection of the bid unless bidder has complied with La. R.S. 38:2212(A)(1)(c) or RS 38:2212(O).

BIDDER'S ORGANIZATION (If the bid is by a joint venture all parties to the bid must complete this form):

BIDDER IS:

AN INDIVIDUAL		
Individual's Name:		
Doing business as:		
Address:		
Telephone No.:	Fax No.:	Cell No.;
E-Mail Address:		
<u>A PARTNERSHIP</u>		
Firm Name:		
Address:		
Name of person authorized to si	gn:	
Title:		
Telephone No.:	Fax No.:	Cell No.:
E-Mail Address:		
A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPA	<u>ANY</u>	
Company Name:		
Address:		
Name of person authorized to si	.gn:	
Title:		
Telephone No.:	Fax No.:	Cell No.:
E-Mail Address:		
A CORPORATION		
IF BID IS BY A CORPORATION,	THE CORPORATE RESOLUTION	ON MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH BID.
Corporation Name:		
Address:		
State of Incorporation:		
Name of person authorized to si	gn:	
		Cell No.:
E-Mail Address:		

CORPORATE RESOLUTION

A meeting of the Board of Directors of	, a Corporation
organized under the laws of the State of	and domiciled in
, was held this day of, 20, and was atte	ended by a quorum of the
members of the Board of Directors.	
The following resolution was offered, duly seconded and, after discussion, was unan	nimously adopted by said
quorum:	
BE IT RESOLVED, that is hereby authorized to	to submit proposals and
execute agreements on behalf of this corporation with the City of Baton Rouge, and Pari	ish of East Baton Rouge.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that said authorization and appointment shall rema	ain in full force and effect,
unless revoked by resolution of this Board of Directors and that said revocation will	not take effect until the
Purchasing Director of the Parish of East Baton Rouge, shall have been furnished a cop	y of said resolution, duly
certified.	
I,, hereby certify that I am	the Secretary of
, a corporation created under	r the laws of the State of
domiciled in; that the foregoing is	a true and exact copy of a
resolution adopted by a quorum of the Board of Directors of said corporation at a meeting	ng legally called and held
on the day of, 20, as said resolution appears of record i	n the Official Minutes of
the Board of Directors in my possession. This day of, <u>2</u>	<u>0</u> .
Secretary	

BID BOND

(Required for Bids Over \$25,000)

	as
Principal (Bidder), and , as Sur	rety, are
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	on Rouge and Parish of East Baton Rouge as Owner, in the penal ayment of which, well and truly to be made, we hereby jointly and
The Condition of the above obligation is such that attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof to en	whereas the Principal has submitted to the Owner a certain Bid, ter into an Agreement in writing, for:
ESSEN/STARING LARGE DIAMETER SEWE CITY-PARISH PROJECT NO. 20-AR-MS-0089	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said Bid shall be rejected, or in the alternation	ative,
attached hereto (properly completed in acc	ipal shall execute and deliver a Contract in the Form of Contract cordance with said Bid) and shall furnish bonds for his faithful ning materials in connection therewith and shall in all other respects tance of said Bid,
_	e shall remain in force and effect; it being expressly understood and claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this
	d agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in time within which the Owner may accept such Bid; and said Surety
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Said Principal and Su, 20	rety have hereunto set their hands and seals, this day of
PRINCIPAL (BIDDER)	SURETY
(Address)	(Address)
By:	By:
(Typed Name and Title)	(Typed Name and Title)

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORKS BID FORM <u>UNIT PRICE FORM</u>

To: CITY OF BATON ROUGE

PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

BID FOR: ESSEN / STARING LARGE DIAMETER SEWER REHAB

Project Number: 20-AR-MS-0089

Description:	54" Diameter Sewe	r CIPP Lining		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
808100T	1	LUMP	\$	
Description:	60" Diameter Sewe	r CIPP Lining		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
808100U	1	LUMP	\$	
Description: 48" Sewer Pipe Slip Lining				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
810100S	1	LUMP	\$	
Description: 54" Sewer Pipe Slip Lining				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
810100T	1	LUMP	\$	\$
Description: Bypass Pumping for rehabilitation of 54" Pipe				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
8130001	1	LUMP	\$	
Description: Bypass Pumping for rehabilitation of 60" Pipe				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
8130002	1	LUMP	\$	\$

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORKS BID FORM <u>UNIT PRICE FORM</u>

To: CITY OF BATON ROUGE

PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

BID FOR: ESSEN / STARING LARGE DIAMETER SEWER REHAB

Project Number: 20-AR-MS-0089

Description: 54" Spiral wound lining				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
9999991	1	LUMP	\$	\$
Description: 60" Spiral wound lining				
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity X Unit Price)
9999992	1	LUMP	\$	\$